RESOLUTION 2015-331

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) WITH THE NJ OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT (NJOEM) FOR FEMA FUNDING

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey desires to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding, (MOU) with the New Jersey Office of Emergency Management, (NJOEM) relating to application for grants under the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) Public Assistance and/or Hazard Mitigation programs for presidentially declared major disasters.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, that the Mayor and Clerk of the Township of Barnegat are hereby authorized and directed to execute a memorandum of Understanding with the New Jersey Office of Emergency Management, and this resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage.

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele Rivers Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat at their regular meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey on the 16th day of November 2015,

Michele Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk